Officer of the Bank under the provisions of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act r/w 

the Rules on July 28, 2025, will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS”, 

“WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS” and “WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS” on  February 24 , 2026 

, for recovery of Rs.3,10,92,767.28/- (Rupees Three Crore Ten Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Seven 

Hundred Sixty Seven & Twenty Eight Paise Only) as on 30th April 2025  , along with further 

interest, charges etc. due to the Bank and existing or any other expenses, costs etc. incurred as on 

date and in future by the Bank from the Obligors till the date of payment / realization.

[...]

Co-Operative Society Limited, Bearing CTS NO. 613/614 and 650/1, Plot No. 

B-4 and B-5, New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai – 400 053 owned by 

Brijbhushan Ramprakash Agarwal and Tarun Brijbhushan Agarwal. 

As per Index – II: - Area 27.76 Sq. Mtrs. 

Total Dues   Rs.3,10,92,767.28/- (Rupees Three Crore Ten Lakh Ninety-Two Thousand 

Seven Hundred Sixty-Seven & Twenty-Eight Paise Only) as on 30th April 2025   

Earnest Money 
Deposit (“EMD”) 
and 
Reserve Price (“RP”) 
deatils 

Sr. 
No 

Description of Immovable 
Properties 

Earnest 
Money 

Deposit (Rs) 

Reserve 
Price (Rs) 

1  Property No I:-  

Equitable Mortgage of the Office No.